AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

FAX: (740) 695-1627

ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

(o]

10
15
16
17-18
17
17
21
22

H

21
21

20
12
26

16
22
23
24

20
21-29

1-2

15

19

15
25-28
29

18

17
23
24
24
24

2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Freshmen Orientation 9:00 a.m.

Sophomore and Junior Orientation 6:00 p.m.
Senior Orientation 6:00 p.m.

New Hire In-Service Day

Teacher/Staff Work Day

Professional Development Days

Elementary School Open House 3:30-5:30
Middle School Open House 5:00-7:00
Teacher/Staff Work Day

First Day for Students

NO SCHOOL - Labor Day

NO SCHOOL - Professional Development Day

Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30
High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30

NO SCHOOL - Columbus Day
End of 1st Nine Weeks

TEACHER/STAFF WORK DAYS
August 16
August 21

IN-SERVICE DAYS
August 17
August 18

OFFICIAL PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES
November 22
February 19

CALAMITY MAKE-UP DAYS (IF NEEDED)

March 25
March 26
March 27
March 28

Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:30-6:00
Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:30-6:00

Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30
High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30
NO SCHOOL - Official Conference Day

NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving

NO SCHOOL

End of 2nd Nine Weeks
NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break

NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break
School Resumes
NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King Day

Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-5:00
High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-5:00
NO SCHOOL -Presidents' Day/Official Conference Day

End of 3rd Nine Weeks
NO SCHOOL - Calamity Make-up Days, if needed
NO SCHOOL

High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-5:00

Last Day for Preschool Students
Last Day for Kindergarten Students
8th Grade Graduation

End of 4th Nine Weeks

Last Day for Students (Grades 1-12)
Graduation

108 WOODROW AVENUE, ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

STUDENT DAYS
1st Nine Weeks 42
2nd Nine Weeks 40
3rd Nine Weeks 51
4th Nine Weeks 45
178
Revised 9/18/2023

Board Approved 2/8/2023

PHONE: (740) 695-1624



ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023-2024 SCHOOL HOURS

START TIME END TIME # HOURS IN DAY # HOURS IN YEAR
ELEMENTARY 8:25a.m. 3:10 p.m. 6h15m 1112
MIDDLE SCHOOL 7:25a.m. 2:10 p.m. 6h15m 1112
HIGH SCHOOL 7:25a.m. 2:10 p.m. 6h15m 1112

2023-2024 STATE TESTING SCHEDULE

Grade 3 English Language Arts - October 16 - November 3

High School EOC Tests - November 27 - January 12

English Language Arts - March 25 - April 26

Math, Science, Social Studies - April 1 - May 10




