

ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR

	_			
AUGUST	8	Freshmen Orientation 9:00 a.m.	·	TAFF WORK DAYS
	9	Sophomore and Junior Orientation 6:00 p.m.	August	16
	10	Senior Orientation 6:00 p.m.	August	21
	15	New Hire In-Service Day	IN CEDVICE	DAYS
	16	Teacher/Staff Work Day	IN-SERVICE	
	17-18	Professional Development Days	August	17
	17 17	Elementary School Open House 3:30-5:30	August	18
	17 21	Middle School Open House 5:00-7:00	OFFICIAL D	ADENT/TEACHER CONFEDENCES
	21 22	Teacher/Staff Work Day First Day for Students	November November	ARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES 22
	22	First Day for Students	February	19
SEPTEMBER	4	NO SCHOOL - Labor Day	reblualy	19
JEP I EIVIDER	8	NO SCHOOL - Professional Development Day	CALAMITY	MAKE-UP DAYS (IF NEEDED)
	21	Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30	March	25
	21	High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30	March	26
	21	riigii School Farenty reacher conherences 2.30-0.30	March	27
OCTOBER	9	NO SCHOOL - Columbus Day	March	28
OCTOBER	20	End of 1st Nine Weeks	iviaicii	20
	12	Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:30-6:0	10	
	26	Elementary School Parent/Teacher Conferences 3:30-6:0		
	20	Liementary School Farenty reacher Conferences 5.50-0.0	00	
NOVEMBER	16	Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30	STUDENT D	AYS
	16	High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-6:30	1st Nine We	eeks 42
	22	NO SCHOOL - Official Conference Day	2nd Nine W	/eeks 40
	23	NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving	3rd Nine W	eeks 51
	24	NO SCHOOL	4th Nine W	eeks45
				178
DECEMBER	20	End of 2nd Nine Weeks		
	21-29	NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break		
	4.2	NO COLLOGI. Christman Burnin		
JANUARY	1-2	NO SCHOOL - Christmas Break		
	3	School Resumes		
	15	NO SCHOOL - Martin Luther King Day		
FEBRUARY	8	Middle School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-5:00		
	8	High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-5:00		
	19	NO SCHOOL -Presidents' Day/Official Conference Day		
MARCH	15	End of 3rd Nine Weeks		
	25-28	NO SCHOOL - Calamity Make-up Days, if needed		
	29	NO SCHOOL		
APRIL	18	High School Parent/Teacher Conferences 2:30-5:00		
MAY	9	Last Day for Preschool Students		
	17	Last Day for Kindergarten Students		
	23	8th Grade Graduation		
	24	End of 4th Nine Weeks		
	24	Last Day for Students (Grades 1-12)		
	24	Graduation		Revised 9/18/2023
				Kevisea 9/18/2023

Revised 9/18/2023 Board Approved 2/8/2023

ST. CLAIRSVILLE-RICHLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2023-2024 SCHOOL HOURS

	START TIME	END TIME	# HOURS IN DAY	# HOURS IN YEAR
ELEMENTARY	8:25 a.m.	3:10 p.m.	6 h 15 m	1112
MIDDLE SCHOOL	7:25 a.m.	2:10 p.m.	6 h 15 m	1112
HIGH SCHOOL	7:25 a.m.	2:10 p.m.	6 h 15 m	1112

2023-2024 STATE TESTING SCHEDULE

Grade 3 English Language Arts - October 16 - November 3

High School EOC Tests - November 27 - January 12

English Language Arts - March 25 - April 26

Math, Science, Social Studies - April 1 - May 10